502291664 03/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Owlstone Nanotech Inc.	09/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Owlstone Inc.	
Street Address:	761 Main Avenue	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06851	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11489954
Patent Number:	7358487
Patent Number:	7306649
Patent Number:	7507972
Patent Number:	7573028
Patent Number:	7714277
Patent Number:	8258466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602758299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-275-8285
Email: jscheib@rc.com
Correspondent Name: Jacqueline P. Scheib
Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street
Address Line 2: Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline P. Scheib

Total Attachments: 1

source=OwlstoneCON#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030112 FRAME: 0955 OP \$280 00 11489954

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OWLSTONE NANOTECH INC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OWLSTONE NANOTECH INC" TO "OWLSTONE INC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 12:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3928314 8100

100925954

You may verify this certificate online

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8240936

DATE: 09-21-10

PATENT REEL: 030112 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 03/29/2013